# 503427759 08/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3474392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION REEL/FRAME NOS 031621/0792 AND 015810/0857
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	700517745

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLIANCE GAMING CORPORATION	02/19/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6919841

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

Email: DGURFINKEL@DENNEMEYER-LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 2: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page1.tif source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page2.tif source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page3.tif source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0446

503427759

source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page5.tif
source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page6.tif
source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page7.tif
source=Correction by Declaration USP 6919841#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0447

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

For:	GPS RECEIVER SYSTEM	)
Issued:	07/19/2005	)
Filed:	12/23/2002	)
Serial No.:	10329254	)
Patent No.:	6919841	)
Denso Corporation		
In re Patent of:		)

# DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DATA RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 015044/0756 AND 015819/0857

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## I, Daniel M. Gurfinkel, hereby declare that:

I am a registered patent attorney, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as attorney registration number 34,177. I have been employed by the true owner of the above noted US patent to correct the assignment records, the Abstract of Title, therefore.

Attached to this declaration is a new assignment cover sheet and a copy of the Patent Assignment Abstract of Title of US patent number 6919841. Declarant has been instructed by the Recordation Branch to provide this information and Abstract of Title in order to correct the errors in the assignment records. Declarant appreciates the kind assistance of the Recordation Branch.

A review of the Abstract of Title of the subject patent shows that the property was first assigned from the inventor of the subject patent application, Yamazaki Toru, to assignee Denso Corporation, on December 16, 2002; the assignment document being recorded at Reel/Frame 013621/0792 (Assignment 1). This was the only true assignment of the subject patent/patent application and the manner in which the records should now show ownership.

PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0448 On August 30, 2004, an assignment was incorrectly filed in the records of the subject patent/patent application assigning the patent from the wrong assignor to the wrong assignee (Assignment 2). The parties filing Assignment 2 are unknown and have no ownership interest in the subject patent as is clearly shown on the face of the enclosed Abstract of Title. A review of the ownership of the patent, up to that date, should have provided the USPTO with the knowledge that the assignment was being incorrectly recorded in the files of the subject patent. The assignment, recorded that date, at Reel/Frame 015044/0756, recorded the assignment of the subject patent/patent application from Assignor Mindplay LLC to Assignee Alliance Gaming Corporation. This assignment was clearly in error as Mindplay LLC was not the owner of the subject patent/patent application and could make no such assignment. The USPTO should have noted that there was no chain of title from assignee Denso Corporation (the true owner) to Mindplay LLC (an unknown third party) and as such the assignment should not have been recorded.

Subsequent to this action, a second recordation of the same incorrect assignment was made on February 26, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015810/0857 (Assignment 3) from assignor Mindplay LLC to Assignee Alliance Gaming Corporation. Again, as noted above this is patently incorrect as neither party has any right, title or interest in the subject patent. These parties have filed the assignments in error twice and are now causing the true owner of the patent to be harmed by the incorrect Abstract of Title.

Declarant hereby respectfully requests that the records of the USPTO assignment branch be corrected to either remove the incorrect assignment recordations (Assignment 2 and Assignment 3 as shown in the included copy of the Abstract of Title) or show that the title of the patent remains with Denso Corporation as shown in Assignment 1.

Declarant has made an effort to comply with the instructions given to him by the Recordation Branch personnel. If this declaration is lacking in any way or the manner or this request, cover sheet or abstract is not in some way what is required to correct the Abstract of Title, Declarant respectfully requests the assistance of the Recordation Branch to bring this abstract to a correct state.

PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0449 Declaration of Daniel M. Gurfinkel For US Patent 6919841 Page -3-

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the application and any subsequent letters patent that may issue therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed true.

Respectfully submitted,

DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Registration No. 34,177

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 380-6504 July 28, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 07/28/2015**